oerirSMiOCD
5 ^ 2 0 0 7 ) UNITED STATES ... . 1 1 2014
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR JUL A ' *< - " '
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS ~cr>ci\/pn
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an REv/bl V CJ
abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.
FORM APPROVED

Result Added Spike Spike Limits Flags
(A] [B] Result %R %R
Flags
Analytes [C] [D]
Chloride <1.00 10.0 9.90 99 80-120
Sulfate <1.00 10.0 9.95 100 80-120
BLANK /BLANK SPIKE RECOVERY STUDY
Blank Spike Recovery [D] = 100*[C]/[B]
All results are based on MDL and validated for QC purposes.
BRL - Below Reporting Limit
Page 8 of 16 Final 1.000
BS / BSD Recoveries
Project Name: Maljamar Tank Sample- May
Work Order #: 486577,486577
Analyst: MAB
Lab Batch ID: 942540 Sample: 942540-1-BKS
Date Prepared: 06/04/2014
Batch #: 1
Project ID:
Date Analyzed: 06/04/2014

Lab Batch ID: 942616
Units: mg/L
Sample: 656462-1-BKS
Date Prepared: 06/04/2014
Batch #: 1
Date Analyzed: 06/04/2014
Matrix: Water
BLANK /BLANK SPIKE / BLANK SPIKE DUPLICATE R E C O V E R Y STUDY
Metals per ICP by EPA 200.7 Blank Spike Blank Blank Spike Blank Blk. Spk Control Control Metals per ICP by EPA 200.7
Sample Result Added Spike Spike Added Spike Dup. RPD Limits Limits Flag
[Al Result %R Duplicate %R % %R %RPD
Analytes [B] [C] [D] [E] Result [F] [G]
Calcium O.200 25.0 26.8 107 25.0 269 108 0 85-115 20
Magnesium <0.200 25.0 27.6 110 25.0 27.6 110 0 85-115 20
Analyst: DHE Date Prepared: 06/06/2014 Date Analyzed: 06/06/2014
Lab Batch ID: 942792 Sample: 942792-1-BKS Batch #: 1 Matrix: Water
Units: uS/cm BLANK /BLANK SPIKE / BLANK SPIKE DUPLICATE RECOVERY STUDY
Specific Conductance by EPA 120.1 Blank Spike Blank Blank Spike Blank Blk. Spk Control Control Specific Conductance by EPA 120.1
Sample Result Added Spike Spike Added Spike Dup. RPD Limits Limits Flag
[A] Result %R Duplicate %R % %R %RPD
Analytes [Bl [C] [DJ [E] Result [F] [G]
Conductivity <2.00 1410 1420 101 1410 1420 101 0 90-110 20
Relative Percent Difference RPD = 200*|(C-F)/(C+F)|
Blank Spike Recovery [D] = 100*(C)/[B]
Blank Spike Duplicate Recovery [G] = 100*(F)/[E]
All results are based on MDL and Validated for QC Purposes
Page 9 of 16 Final 1.000
BS / BSD Recoveries
Project Name: Maljamar Tank Sample- May
W o r k Order #: 486577, 486577
Analyst: DHE
Lab Batch ID: 942664 Sample: 942664-1-BKS
Date Prepared: 06/05/2014
Batch #: 1
Project I D :
Date Analyzed: 06/05/2014

Blk. Spk
Dup.
%R
[G]
RPD
%
Control
Limits
%R
Control
Limits
%RPD
Flag
Sulfide, total <5.00 50.0 42.2 84 50.0 42.0 84 0 80-120 20
Analyst: LU Date Prepared: 06/04/2014 " Date Analyzed: 06/04/2014
Lab Batch ID: 942510 Sample: 942510-1-BKS Batch #: 1 Matrix: Water
Units: mg/L BLANK /BLANK SPIKE / BLANK SPIKE DUPLICATE RECOVERY STUDY
TDS by SM2540C
Analytes
Blank

Blk. Spk
Dup.
%R
[G]
RPD
%
Control
Limits
%R
Control
Limits
%RPD
Flag
Total dissolved solids <5.00 1000 1020 102 1000 1020 102 0 80-120 10
Analyst: ANS
Lab Batch ID: 942608 Sample: 942608-1-BKS
Date Prepared: 06/04/2014
Batch #: 1
Date Analyzed: 06/04/2014
Matrix: Water